1/5Type series: DCPS-10-_-H-… Reference: 520-P-091420-EN-01/01.2021
 - Screw-in cartridge valve
 - For cavity C1040
 - All external parts zinc plated, chromited (CrVI-free)
 - Installation in threaded port body type B1040
 - Hardened precision fitted spool and sleeve provides
reliable, long life
 - Closed center transition

found in the chapter "Technical data".
5/5Type series: DCPS-10-_-H-… Reference: 520-P-091420-EN-01/01.2021
Ordering code
DCPS = directional control valve, direct acting, cartridge design
10 = nominal size SAE 10 / NG 08
075 = pressure setting bias spring 75 psi (fixed)
100 = pressure setting bias spring 100 psi (fixed)
200 = pressure range setting 75...200 psi (adjustable)
S = adjusting screw
C = capped
T = tamperproof
K = handknob
M = metal handknob
N = NBR (nitril-butadien-rubber / BUNA) seals (standard)
V = FKM (fluorocarbon rubber / VITON) seals
(special seals - please consult BUCHER)
e.g. -DCPS -
0 = screw-in cartridge only
08TA = line-mounting body aluminum SAE #08 ports
08TS = line-mounting body steel  SAE #08 ports
06TA = line-mounting body aluminum SAE #06 ports
06TS = line-mounting body steel  SAE #06 ports
H = spool type "H"
-
F = fixed (factory set)
Related data sheets
Reference Description
520-P-000050 Form tools
520-P-000420 Cavity C1040
520-P-000421 Threaded port body B1040
520-P-000500 Adjustment Control Options
© 2022 by Bucher Hydraulics Inc., Elgin, IL 60124, USA
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The